ON A MACADAM FOUNDATION AND ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO IN CEN-
TRAL AVE., FROM THE MERRICK ROAD 
TO THE CITY LINE, FOURTH WARD. 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
above work will be seventy-five (75) working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is as 
follows: 

27,650 square yards bitulithic concrete on pre-
pared macadam foundation, laid outside of the 
railroad franchise area, and five (5) years' main-
tenance, by one of the following methods, to

[...]

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is by or 
before April 15, 1912. 

The amounts of security required will be: For 
the Borough of Brooklyn. One Hundred Thou-
sand Dollars ($100,000); for the Borough of The 

Bronx, Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000); 
in Manhattan, for each of the three snow re-
moval districts, Forty Thousand Dollars 
MOW. 

The bidder will state the price per cubic yard 
for snow and ice removed, and the contracts 
will be let to the lowest bidder per cubic yard 
as follows:

[...]

During the third term of five (5) years an an Board, or from the date of the order of the Ap- for such wpubri  

in the name of said City, under and in pur- nual sum 
which shall in no ease be less than one pellate Division of the Supreme Court, made Pa 

purpose 

keep the streets and avenues upon which the said 

thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300), and pursuant to section 174 of the Railroad Law, 
mance of the authority of the Board of Esti- which shall he equal to five (5) per cent. of its confirming the determination of the Commis- 	Twentieth—The Company shall at all times 

distance of two (2)

[...]

contract and the said streets and avenues shall 

hundred and 	ty 

annual sum which shall in no case he less than 	
Fahrenheit, the entire width of the streets and the Board, in case such structu 	 _ 

be restored to their original condition at the 

one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), and 	

avenues, except when the ,width of such streets dollars ($250) as fixed or liquidated damages, or 

sole cost and expense of the Company. 	

res or equipment 

which shall be equal to five (5) per cent. of its 

Eighth—The Company shall commence con-